Tuition and Fees Schedule
2022-2023 School Year

Registration and Tuition

Preschool

Registration

9 Month Tuition Plan-4 days
10 Month Tuition Plan-4

9 Month Tuition Plan-5 days
10 Month Tuition Plan-5 day
Yearly Tuition-4 days

Yearly Tuition-5 days

Kindergarten — 1st Grade
Registration

9 Month Tuition Plan

10 Month Tuition Plan
Yearly Tuition

2nd Grade — 5t Grade
Registration

9 Month Tuition Plan
10 Month Tuition Plan
Yearly Tuition

Middle School (6t-8th)
Registration

9 Month Tuition Plan
10 Month Tuition Plan
Yearly Tuition

High School (9% — 12th)
Registration

9 Month Tuition Plan

10 Month Tuition Plan
Yearly Tuition

$225.00

$291.11

$262.00 (Contract is due by July 5% to qualify.)
$331.11

$298.00 (Contract is due by July 5% to qualify.)
$2,620.00

$2,980.00

$325.00

$514.78

$463.30 (Contract is due by July 5 to qualify.)
$4,633.00

$400.00

$514.78

$463.30 (Contract is due by July 5 to qualify.)
$4,633.00

$400.00

$582.00

$523.80 (Contract is due by July 5% to qualify.)
$5,238.00

$400.00

$673.89

$606.50 (Contract is due by July 5% to qualify.)
$6,065.00

Watersprings

For new students, a $50.00 Non-Refundable deposit of the Registration Fee is
required at the time of enrollment to hold each student’s spot.

The Registration Fee is due August 1, 2022.

If enrollment happens after the school year has begun then the Registration Fee will
be due within two weeks of student’s initial start date.

Once a student begins the school year, Registration and Building & Maintenance
Fees are non-refundable.

Watersprings School
(208) 542-6250
www.waterspringsschool.net

Yearly Building & Maintenance Fee Per Family
(Fee determined by oldest student in the family. Yearly Building & Maintenance Fee
can be spread throughout the year.)

Grades K3 — 3+
Grades 4th — 12th

$200.00
$300.00

Volunteer Policy: K5 — 12th grade families are required to volunteer 20 hours per
family or can pay $10.00 per hour not volunteered ($200.00 per year maximum per
family). Volunteer hours can be served during school functions (recess duty, lunch
duty, libraty, etc.), fundraisers, and Watersprings spotting events/activities. For your
convenience, the $200.00 will be charged to your FACTS account in August with a
due date of May 1, 2023. Once the 20 hours are completed the $200.00 will be
credited to your account.

Tuition and Daycare Payments - Tuition payments are scheduled through FACTS
by families. Payments are due in full on the scheduled due date as scheduled
through FACTS. A $10 late fee will be assessed monthly to past due accounts.
Accounts that become more than 30 days delinquent, may be ineligible for school
enrollment/attendance until the past due balance is paid in full. Delinquent
accounts may be turned over to a collection agency.

Returned Check Fee —There will be a $25.00 returned check fee if an NSF check is
returned to us by our bank. You will be notified immediately and will need to make
up that payment in full with cash, cashiet’s check, or money order only.

Daycare

Daycare invoices will be sent weekly via FACTS. If you would like a paper statement,
you may come into the school office and request one. The cost for daycare is $3.78
per hour for the 15t child and $3.00 per hour for each additional child.

Variable Tuition
If Variable Tuition is awarded, no other discounts will apply.

School Discounts

e $100 discount will be given if the yeatly tuition is paid in full by September 1, 2022.

®  Multi-Student Discount: Eldest child pays full tuition; siblings receive 20% discount
on their tuition cost.

e 25% Pastor Discount
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